VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

3757 Constellation Road • Vandenberg Village • Lompoc, CA 93436 Telephone: (805) 733-2475 • Fax: (805) 733-2109



Resolution No. 159-03

June 3, 2003

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMENDING REINA KARR FOR 10 ½ YEARS OF SERVICE TO VANDENBERG VILLAGE RESIDENTS

WHEREAS, Reina Karr has served Vandenberg Village residents and the Vandenberg Village Community Services District for over a decade as a part-time, then full-time Accounting Technician, Board Secretary, Administrative Assistant, and Finance Administrator with dedication, enthusiasm, expertise, and particularly noteworthy success, and,

WHEREAS, Reina Karr has been instrumental in helping the District and its management overcome the growing pains of conversion from a private utility to a public agency by implementing systems, processes, procedures, and policies to enhance the accountability of government funds and assets to the highest standards of openness and public accountability, and,

WHEREAS, Reina Karr used initiative and resourcefulness to identify and correct inherited accounting problems, demonstrating by her tenacious and dedicated efforts that no project was too big, no detail too small, nor any task too great a challenge for her abilities. Projects she tackled and conquered included asset accountability, inventory controls, real property accountability, asset depreciation, and capital funding programs, in addition to her normal accounting functions which she accomplished flawlessly as testified to by annual independent audits.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Directors does hereby thank Reina Karr for her 10 ½ years of service to the residents of Vandenberg Village, and commends her for her many contributions to the success and reputation of this District, and extends to her best wishes for health and happiness as she moves on to a new life with her family in Arizona.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District this 3rd Day of June 2003, upon motion by Director Wyckoff, seconded by Director Rowland and as approved by the following vote:

Roll call vote	, to wit:	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	Directors Blair, Fox, Ro None None None	and, Trevino and Wyckoff
		Robert Wyckoff
		President, Board of Directors
ATTEST:		
Stephanie VI	ahos-Rivera	
Secretary, B	oard of Directors	
	SECRE	RY'S CERTIFICATE
Community S Resolution N	Services District, hereby o.159-03 passed and a	the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village tify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of sted by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg its Regular Meeting held on the 3 rd day of June

Stephanie Vlahos-Rivera Secretary, Board of Directors